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Advanced Imaging of Esophageal Squamous Cell
Cancer




Detection of Early Squamous Cell Neoplasia

1. LugotStainingsthe bestmethodfor
detectionanddelineationof earlySCCG

2. Virtualchromoendosocpgeemso be
similarfor detection(Sens 91%&pez

959)2 3

1 Muto et al, GIE 2002
2 Takenaka et al, Am J Gastro 2009

3 Muto et al, J Clin Oncol 2010




Sguamougell cancerg Indication for endoscopidherapy

LN-Risk: 0-5% 2-10% ~30%

Further Risk Factors for lymph node metastasis:

- lymph vessel infiltration (L1), Odds Ratio 3,831 7,00 -3
- blood vessel infiltration (V1), Odds Ratio 3,02 12 1 Eguchi et al, Mod Pathol 2006

- poorly differentiated carcinoma (G3) Odds Ratio 3,19 12 2 Chibana et al, J Gastro Hepatol 2005
- high tumor cell dissociation (TCD3) Odds Ratio 1,07 4 jé'urlnmj Z‘t' ;l %ﬁ;"eernztgg%' S Efgeil 280
- Tumor size (>20mm) Odds Ratio 4,47 3 ’
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LNrisk of early SCC

TABLE 2. Incidence of Pathological Metastasis and Lymph Node Recurrence

Surgery (Cases/Total)

Pathologically
Pathological Depth LN Posltive (%) LN Recurrence (%)

Total (%)

EMR/ESD (Cases/Total)
LN Recurrence (%)

Overall (%)*,§

mI o3 (0) 0/3 (0) 0/3 (0) 0/46 (0) 0/49 (0)
m2 /8 (0) 0/8 (0) 0/8 (0) 0/77 (0) 0/85 (0)
m3 A5 (27) 1715 (6) 5715 (33) 0/42 (0) 5757 (9)
sm1 3/14(21) 1/14 (7) 4/14 (29) 0/11 (0) 4/25 (16)
sm2 9/30 (30) 6/30 (20) 11/30 (37)% 1/4 (25) 12/34 (35)
sm3 23/45 (51) 10/45 (22) 28/45 (62)3 NA 28/45 (62)

*Fisher exact test; P = 0.001

tKendall th; P = 0.001.

tOverlaps in pathological LN and LN recurrence are included.
NA indicates not applicable.

Akutsuet al, AnnSurg2013



LNrisk of early SCC

TABLE 6. Results of the Logistic Regression Analysis for Positive Metastasis

Variables Category Odds Ratlo 95% Confidence Interval P
Age <65 1.455 0.659-3.210 0.353
' Poor 1LB2R 06944 820 0.222
Tumor depth Tib 9.619 3.308-27.970 =0.001
Lymphatic invasion Positive 3.725 1.617-8.579 0.044
Venous invasion Positive 2.399 1.024-5.618 =0.001
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What do we expectfrom EUSrio ER/ESD?

mm) Differentiationbetween
submucosatancer

ent of malignant lymph nodes



How accurateis EUSstaging?

Sensitivity, %
95 %Cl

Specificity, %
95 %Cl

Positive predictive value, %
95 %Cl

Negative predictive value, %
95 %Cl

Overall accuracy (95%Cl)

T

82
73-89
91
82-96
92
84-96
80
70-88

78-90
37
22-55
88
82-93

T3

83
68-92
86
79-91
68
54-79
93
87-97
74% (66 -80)

Pech et al, Endoscopy 2010



